

MSIL: COS: NSE&BSE: 2024/05 01

01st May, 2024

Vice President

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

"Exchange Plaza", Bandra- Kurla Complex

Bandra (E)

Mumbai - 400 051

General Manager

Department of Corporate Services

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400 001

Sub: Press Release

Dear Sir(s),

Please find enclosed herewith as Annexure -"A", a copy of the press release being issued today.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,

For Maruti Suzuki India Limited

Sanjeev Grover Executive Officer & Company Secretary

MARUTI SUZUKI INDIA LIMITED

Head Office:

Maruti Suzuki India Limited,

1, Nelson Mandela Road, Vasant Kunj, New Delhi - 110070, India.

Tel: 011-46781000, Fax: 011-46150275/46150276

E-mail id: contact@maruti.co.in, www.marutisuzuki.com

Gurgaon Plant:

Maruti Suzuki India Limited, Old Palam Gurgaon Road,

Gurgaon - 122015, Haryana, India. Tel: 0124-2346721, Fax: 0124-2341304

Manesar Plant:

Maruti Suzuki India Limited, Plot No.1, Phase - 3A, IMT Manesar, Gurgaon - 122051, Haryana, India. Tel: 0124-4884000, Fax: 0124-4884199

CIN: L34103DL1981PLC011375

Maruti Suzuki commences pre-bookings for the much-awaited Epic New Swift



New Delhi, 1 May 2024: Maruti Suzuki India Limited, the country's leading carmaker, announces the commencement of pre-bookings for the highly anticipated 4th generation Epic New Swift for INR 11,000/-. In this Allnew generation, the Epic New Swift builds on its muchloved signature sporty design while enhancing its dynamism and fun-to-drive quotient.

Pre-booking options for customers:

The Epic New Swift can be booked with an initial payment of INR 11,000/-

- By logging on to -<u>https://www.marutisuzuki.com/swift</u>
- Or by visiting your nearest Maruti Suzuki ARENA showroom

Maruti Suzuki's Swift has been India's No. 1 premium hatchback with over 29 lakh proud owners since its launch. With a cult fan following, this sporty premium hatchback has constantly redefined the segment benchmark for sporty and dynamic driving performance. Now, the Epic New Swift is poised to build on this rich legacy in a truly Epic manner!

Commenting on the announcement, Mr. Partho Banerjee, Senior Executive Officer, Marketing & Sales, Maruti Suzuki India Limited, said, "The Swift has been an iconic brand for Maruti Suzuki, one that has evolved with changing times to redefine customer expectations. Its 29 lakh strong customer base and numerous awards & accolades are a testament to how the iconic Swift has gone from strength to strength. The Epic New Swift stays true to its much-loved sporty DNA, while balancing new-age expectations of environment friendliness with low emissions. As always, the next-generation Swift is all set to create new benchmarks in the premium hatchback segment and further the concept of the 'Joy of Mobility' in its own right."